AM521/40

I-2002.025 US

10/539670

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

chal-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

	1 YASI 1	D850 RECOPCIATION A JUN 70		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1	GORE, Thomas	Name: Akzo Nobel N.V.		
		Internal Address: Patent Department		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
I	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Velperweg 76		
	Execution Date(s) May 23, 2005			
	Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 6824 BM Arnhem		
	Joint Research Agreement	State:		
	Government Interest Assignment			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Netherlands Zip:		
	Other	Additional annuals & address (sa) attached to Van Alba		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: William M. Blackstone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Intervet U.S. Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Otrock Address Bo B. and	Enclosed		
/22/2005	Street Address: P.O. Box 318 SHAJARRO 00000104 022334 10539670	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
		8. Payment Information		
6 FC:8021	City(MMQb80oDA)			
	State: DE Zip: 19966-0318	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: 302-934-4317			
	Fax Number: 302-934-4305	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2334</u>		
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Diane Payne		
	9. Signature:	June 14, 2005		
	Signature	Date		
	William P. Ramey, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	rianie vi reisun signinų	· '		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail: EV 630722961 US

> **PATENT** REEL: 017181 FRAME: 0160

United States Assignment from Inventor

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Thomas Gore 30665 Foxchase Drive Salisbury, MD 21804 United States Adrian Mockett
1 Blenheim Close
Warboys Huntington
Cambrideshire PE282XF
United Kingdom

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Akzo Nobel N.V.,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, foreign countries, in and to, any and all improve	<i>o</i> ,	
Patent Number	Dated	·
Application for Letters Patent Serial N	o, f	filed
[X] Application for Letters Patent which h is entitled:	as been executed by the under	ersigned concurrently herewith and

"Trivalent Vaccine with Maternal Antibody Transfer"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other application for Letters Patent which have been or shall be flied in the Unites States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all factors known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvement and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignors warrant that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to another by the undersigned.

Assignor:	
Thomas York GORE, Thomas	$\frac{5/23/05}{\text{Date}}$
MOCKETT, Adrian	Date

Attorney Docket: I-2002.025 US Express Mail: EV 630722961 US

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017181 FRAME: 0161